|Form v Paragraphs 2(x), 24 ,25,26 Form of Price List (D.P.C.0. 2013) |

Manufacturer/Importer/Distributors
J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

Neelam Centre, 4th Floor,B-Wing,
Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Marketing Company
J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

Neelam Centre, 4th Floor,B-Wing,
Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

I TABLE-A I

Sr. No. Name of the Product Product Composition Specifications of the pack
Product ( Formulation and its HSN code approved by
Code dosage Forms ) Drug Control
Authorities
Type Size

(1) @) (©)] (4) ()

Price to
Retailer

Amount
Rs

Maximum
Retail Price
( Inclusive of
CGST & SGST
Amount

(6)

)

Rs

Effective
Batch No.

GST %

GST Amount

Distributor
Price

(10)

|Scheduled Formulations |

|own ed For ions |

500035 Nicardia Caps. 10 mg 30049072 Nifedipine 10 mg Strip 10's

500183 Trazograf 60 % 20 ml 30063000 Meglumine Diatrizoate 60% w/v Ampoule 20ml

500179 Trazograf 60 % 50 ml 30063000 Meglumine Diatrizoate 60% w/v Ampoule 50 ml

500174 CONTRAPAQUE INJ 300 MG 30063000 Each mL contains Vial 50ml
lohexol USP 647mg
equivalent to lodine 300mg
Water for Injection IP gs
Tromethamine USP 1.21mg per ml
as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP
(on anhydrous basis) 0.1mg per mL
as stabilizer

500185 CONTRAPAQUE INJ 300 MG 30063000 Each mL contains Vial 100ml
lohexol USP 647mg
equivalent to lodine 300mg
Water for Injection IP gs
Tromethamine USP 1.21mg per ml
as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP
(on anhydrous basis) 0.1mg per mL
as stabilizer

500186 CONTRAPAQUE INJ 300 MG 30063000 Each mL contains Bottle 200ml
lohexol USP 647mg
equivalent to lodine 300mg
Water for Injection IP gs
Tromethamine USP 1.21mg per ml
as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP
(on anhydrous basis) 0.1mg per mL
as stabilizer

502312 CONTRAPAQUE INJ 300 MG 30063000 Each mL contains Ampoule 20 ML
lohexol USP 647mg
equivalent to lodine 300mg
Water for Injection IP gs
Tromethamine USP 1.21mg per ml
as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP
(on anhydrous basis) 0.1mg per mL
as stabilizer

7.60

146.71

366.80

738.40

1476.80

2953.60

295.36

10.64

205.40

513.52

969.15

1938.30

3876.60

387.66

CNC22005

10T22004

10T22004

10C22009

10C22009

10C22009

10C22009

12%

12%

12%

5%

5%

5%

5%

1.14

22.01

55.02

46.15

92.30

184.60

18.46

6.84

132.04

330.12

664.56

1329.12

2658.24

265.82

Note : In case of Purchased formulation, name of the manufacturer shall be indicated. Authorised Signatory :

The information furnished above is correct and true to the best knowledge and belief. Name : Mr.Anand Prasad

Place : Mumbai Designation : AVP Supply chain

Date : 01-Apr-22




