Form V Paragraphs 2(x), 24 ,25,26 Form of Price List (D.P.C.O. 2013)

Manufacturer/Importer/Distributors

J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD Neelam Centre, 4th Floor,B-Wing, Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Marketing Company

J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD Neelam Centre, 4th Floor,B-Wing, Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

TABLEA

				TABLE-A							
Sr. No. Product Code	Name of the Product (Formulation and its dosage Forms)	Product HSN code	Composition approved by Drug Control Authorities	Specifications of the pack Type Size		Price to Retailer	Maximum Retail Price (Inclusive of CGST & SGST) Amount	Effective Batch No.	GST %	GST Amount	Distributor Price
				Туре	e Size	Amount Rs	Rs			Rs	Rs
(1)	(2)		(3)	(4)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
	Scheduled Formulations Own Manufactured Formulations										
500035	Nicardia Caps. 10 mg	30049072	Nifedipine 10 mg	Strip	10's	7.60	10.64	CNC22005	12%	1.14	6.84
500183	Trazograf 60 % 20 ml	30063000	Meglumine Diatrizoate 60% w/v	Ampoule	20ml	146.71	205.40	I0T22004	12%	22.01	132.04
500179	Trazograf 60 % 50 ml	30063000	Meglumine Diatrizoate 60% w/v	Ampoule	50 ml	366.80	513.52	I0T22004	12%	55.02	330.12
500174	CONTRAPAQUE INJ 300 MG	30063000	Each mL contains Iohexol USP 647mg equivalent to Iodine 300mg Water for Injection IP qs Tromethamine USP 1.21mg per mI as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP (on anhydrous basis) 0.1mg per mL as stabilizer	Vial	50ml	738.40	969.15	10C22009	5%	46.15	664.56
500185	CONTRAPAQUE INJ 300 MG	30063000	Each mL contains Iohexol USP 647mg equivalent to Iodine 300mg Water for Injection IP qs Tromethamine USP 1.21mg per ml as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP (on anhydrous basis) 0.1mg per mL as stabilizer	Vial	100ml	1476.80	1938.30	10C22009	5%	92.30	1329.12
500186	CONTRAPAQUE INJ 300 MG	30063000	Each mL contains Iohexol USP 647mg equivalent to Iodine 300mg Water for Injection IP qs Tromethamine USP 1.21mg per ml as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP (on anhydrous basis) 0.1mg per mL as stabilizer	Bottle	200ml	2953.60	3876.60	I0C22009	5%	184.60	2658.24
502312	CONTRAPAQUE INJ 300 MG	30063000	Each mL contains Iohexol USP 647mg equivalent to Iodine 300mg Water for Injection IP qs Tromethamine USP 1.21mg per ml as buffer & Edetate Calcium Disodium USP (on anhydrous basis) 0.1mg per mL as stabilizer	Ampoule	20 ML	295.36	387.66	I0C22009	5%	18.46	265.82

Note: In case of Purchased formulation, name of the manufacturer shall be indicated.

The information furnished above is correct and true to the best knowledge and belief.

Name : Mr.Anand Prasad

Authorised Signatory:

Place : Mumbai

Designation : AVP Supply chain

Date : 01-Apr-22